

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 677/2023

Maharaja Surajmal Agriculture College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Prithviraj & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Satyam Bhardwaj for Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG Mr. S.P. Mathur for Mr. R.A. Katta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

06/02/2026

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that the order passed by the learned Single Bench has been confirmed by the Division Bench and the appeal filed by the State has been dismissed vide order dated 28.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on record the judgment of Division Bench dated 28.11.2025, the same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one more opportunity to comply with the order.

One opportunity is granted, in case the respondents fail to comply with the order, the concerned officer shall remain present before the Court on next date of hearing.

List on 27.02.2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J