

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 677/2023

Maharaja Surajmal Agriculture College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Prithviraj,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

27/02/2026

It is informed by learned counsel for the respondent that the compliance has been made.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify the compliance report.

Personal attendance of the concerned officer is exempted.

List the matter on 16.03.2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

Ashwani Kr Srivastava /-37