

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 677/2023

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3036/2022

Maharaja Surajmal Agriculture College, Village Rahimpur, Post Nekpur, Tehsil Rupbas, District Bharatpur Run By Shri Yadram Tulsiram Maderna Shiksha Samiti, Sinpini, Mahuwa, District Bharatpur Through Its Secretary, Ranveer Singh Maderna Son Of Shri Tulsiram, Aged About 35 Years, Resident Of Village Rahimpur, Post Nekpur, Tehsil Rupwas, District Bharatpur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Dr. Prithviraj, Secretary, Agriculture Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Government Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Shri Gaurav Agarwal, Commissioner, Agriculture Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. Shri Sk Khandelwal, Registrar, Shri Karan Narendra Agriculture University, Jobner, Jaipur.
4. State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Secretary, Agriculture Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Government Secretariat, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma Mr. Ayush Bansal for Mr. Ashok Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG Mr. R.K. Paliwal for Mr. R.A. Katta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA
Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel for respondents, Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG appears and submits that the respondents have made the compliance of the order dated 28.04.2023.

In view of the above, the grievance survives no more.

Therefore, the present contempt petition is dismissed.

Notice(s) stands discharged.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J